

Office of Chairman District Legal Services Authority, SBS Nagar.

District Court Complex

Phone No. 01823-223511 Email : dlsa.sbs@punjab.gov.in

Priya Sood,

District & Sessions Judge-cum-Chairman

No. DLSA/SBS Nagar/2024/944 Dated, SBS Nagar-31.05.2024

PUBLICE NOTICE

The applicants who have applied for the posts of one child Counsellor and one General Counsellor for the office of Mediation and Conciliation Centre, SBS Nagar are called for interview as per the following schedule:

For Child Counsellor and General Counsellors		
Date	Time	Place
08.07.2024	12.00 PM	Conference Room, Ld. District
		and Sessions Judge, New
		District Judicial Court
		Complex, SBS Nagar

The applicants are requested to bring their original testimonials with them while appearing for interview.

Dated: - 31.05.2024

Sd/-

(Priya Sood),
District and Session Judge-cum-Chairman,
District Legal Services Authority,
SBS Nagar.